RESOLUTION NO. 11-12 AMENDING RESOLUTION NO. 23-07 AND CHAPTER 2.02, MASON COUNTY CODE, DEPARTMENTS REPORTING TO THE BOARD OF MASON COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

WHEREAS, RCW 36.32.340 states that "the county commissioners shall take such action as is necessary to effect coordination of their administrative programs..."; and

WHEREAS, the Board of Mason County Commissioners determined it was in the best interest of Mason County to combine the Facilities, Parks and Trails Department, delete the Budget & Finance Department, combine Risk Management with the Human Resources Department and update the name of the Public Health Department to Public Health, Human Services and Housing Department;

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners of Mason County that Chapter 2.02.010 of the Mason County Code be amended to read as follows:

2.02.010 Departments established.

The following departments are established to serve the board of Mason County Commissioners and shall serve at the pleasure of the board:

- 1. Central Operations
- 2. Human Resources / Risk Management
- 3. Community Development
- 4. Facilities, Parks and Trails
- 5. Public Health and Human Services
- 6. Public Works
- 7. Utilities and Waste Management

DATED this 7th day of February, 2012.

ATTEST:

Sbannon Goudy, Clerk of the Board

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Chief Civil Deputy Prosecuting Attorney

Tim Whitehead

Elected Officials/Department Heads

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS MASON/COUNTY, WASHINGTON

Signila Keny 7

Lynda Ring Erickson Chair

Steve Bloomfield, Commissioner

Tim Sheldon, Commissioner